
Mass Wind Working Group, Attendance 
Count: 62

Mass. DOERNatalie Andrews 617.626.7343 natalie.andrews@state.ma.us

Argo VideoLiz Argo 508-240-0929 . 
508-255-8870

Northern PowerAlan Axworthy aaxworthy@northernpower.com

MA DOERGerry Bingham 6176267378 gerry.bingham@state.ma.us

MA  Clean Energy CenterNils Bolgen 617-315-9355 nbolgen@masscec.com

Windwise Cape CodSheila Bowen (508) 432-7956 windwisecapecod@gmail.com

Solaya Energy, LLCTaylan Bozkurt 781.937.9401 tbozkurt@lumusinc.com

Mass. DOERClaeys Bram 617.626.7324 bram.claeys@state.ma.us

AeronauticaYeager Breedenbach
Independent ConsultantJohn Bzura 508-421-

7642,7819073101
john.bzura@us.ngrid.com; 
jjb360@IEEE.org

Mass Clean Energy CenterLeigh Cameron 617-315-9315 lcameron@masscec.com

Strategic Energy Systems 
Corporation

John Carlton-Foss 781-891-8050 JCF@sesenergy.com

First WindRyan Chaytors 617-960-9562 rchaytors@firstwind.com

Executive Office for Energy & 
Environmental Affairs (EOEEA)

Steven Clarke 617-626-1049 Steven.Clarke@State.MA.US

Cape and Islands Self RlieanceSarah Cote sarah@reliance.org

AWDMatthew Damon 339-933-2118 matt.damon@associatedwinddeveloper
s.com

Sustainable Energy Advantage, 
LLC

Deborah Donovan 508.665.5859 ddonovan@seadvantage.com

Barbara Durkin
Barnstable and Bourne Energy 
Coordinator

Dick Elrick 508-447-2304 r.elrick@verizon.net

Howard Erlichman HJE4@msn.com

MMR, Air Force Air Force Center 
for Environmental Excelence  
(AFCEE)

Rose Forbes 508-968-4670  
5613

rose.forbes@us.af.mil

Monarch Wind PowerRobert Gay 914-522-0210
Foley HoagMary Beth Gentleman 617- 832-1199 mbgentle@foleyhoag.com

Appalachian Mountain ClubMike Gildesgame mgildesgame@outdoors.org

SAFE (Salem Alliance for the 
Environment)

Pat Gozemba 978.744.9141 pgozemba@salemstate.edu

Sierra Club, Energy CommitteeDavid Heimann 617-524-4531 or 
617-287-7715.

heimann.david@gmail.com

FloDesign Wind TurbineJohn Howe 7816094746 jhowe@fdwt.com

BCK LawPatrick Johnson pjohnson@bck.com



Richard E. Kleiman ConsultingRich Kleiman kleimanre@gmail.com

Rich May P.C.Eric Krathwohl 617.556.3857 ekrathwohl@richmaylaw.com

Aeronautica WindpowerBrian Kuhn Brian.Kuhn@DevelopersMarketingSer
vices.com

UMass Wind Energy Center
UMass, Amherst

Jody Lally 577-0887 lally@ecs.umass.edu

CLF Ventures, Inc.Walker Larsen 617.850.1709 Wlarsen@clf.org

Mass DEPMarilyn Levenson Marilyn.Levenson@state.ma.us

Lion Spring Sun StarRobert Loebelenz 6179302317 lionspring@comcast.net

Sierra Club, Massachusetts 
Chapter

James McCaffrey 617.423.5775 James.McCaffrey@SierraClub.org

Cadmus, incCharlie McClelland 814-490-7369 Charles.McClelland@cadmusgroup.co
m

Mass Clean Energy CenterPeter McPhee 781.418.5751 pmcphee@masscec.com

Mount Blue Farm LLCBruce Meacham bruce.meacham@verizon.net

BorealTom Michelman 7816467800 tmichelman@boreal-renewable.com

Umass AmherstGwen Miller gmmiller@larp.umass.edu

Environmental Resource 
Management

David Minnott 617-646-7802 David.Minott@erm.com

NavigantTucker Moffat
Epsilon Associates, Inc.Rob O'Neal 978-461-6236 roneal@epsilonassociates.com

MDARGerry Palano 978-266-9570, 
978-621-7974

gerald.palano@state.ma.us

FloDesignBob Patton 2074201269 bpatton@fdwt.com

RENEWFrancis Pullaro fpullaro@renew-ne.org

Raab AssociatesJonathan Raab raab@raabassociates.org

Preston Ribnick prcapecod@gmail.com

Jim Rogers jandprogers@comcast.net

Conservation Law FoundationAviva Rothman-Shore 6178501775 arothman-shore@clf.org

Mass AudubonJennifer Ryan 617.523.8448 jryan@massaudubon.org

Mass . CECTyler Studds
ECHO for Sustainable 
Development

Eduardo Suarez 4132256224 director@echosd.org

Sustainable New EnergyJim Sweeney 508-830-0900 Jim@snenergy.com

DOERMark Sylvia DOER.Energy@State.MA.US

Environmental PlannerKurt Tramposch 5083584906 ktramp03@yahoo.com

Tufts UniversityKristjan Varnik Kristjan.Varnik@tufts.edu

Foley HoagAdam Wade awade@foleyhoag.com

Gloucester Clean Energy 
Commission

Candace Wheeler 9782813566 candacepwheeler@gmail.com



Energy Consumers Alliance of 
New England

Stephan Wollenburg stephan@massenergy.org

Sierra ClubRoxanne Zak 9783699892 roxanne@sierraclubmass.org
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